
 

Projected Savings for People with Medicare Part D Coverage:

 
When the negotiated prices go into effect in 2026, people enrolled in Medicare prescription drug coverage would save 
under the projected defined standard benefit design an estimated $1.5 billion. These savings from the Negotiation
Program are in addition to savings from other cost saving provisions in the Inflation Reduction Act, such as the first
ever cap on out-of-pocket drug costs for people with Medicare. 

Enbrel

Eliquis

Stelara

Xarelto

Farxiga

Entresto

Jardiance

Imbruvica

Drug Name

Januvia

Fiasp; Fiasp 
FlexTouch; Fiasp 
PenFill; NovoLog; 
NovoLog 
FlexPen; 
NovoLog PenFill

Merck Sharp
Dohme

Novo Nordisk
Inc

Bristol Myers
Squibb

Novartis 
Pharms Corp
Pharmacyclics 
LLC

Participating 
Drug Company

Diabetes

Diabetes

Blood cancers

Commonly
Treated 

Conditions

AstraZeneca AB

Immunex 
Corporation

Boehringer 
Ingelheim

Janssen 
Biotech, Inc.

Janssen 
Pharms

Heart failure $295.00

$113.00

$119.00

$178.50

$197.00

$197.00

$231.00

$9,319.00

$2,355.00

$4,695.00

Agreed to
Negotiated

Price for 30-
day Supply for 

CY 2026

$628.00

$527.00

$495.00

$556.00

$573.00

$517.00

$521.00

$14,934.00

$13,836.00

List Price
for 30-day
Supply, CY 

2023

38%

53%

79%

76%

68%

67%

66%

66%

62%

56%

Discount of
Negotiated
Price from 

2023 List Price

$2,371,858,000

$3,430,753,000

$4,091,399,000

$2,612,719,000

$4,342,594,000

$2,951,778,000

$8,840,947,000

$2,988,560,000

$6,309,766,000

Total Part D
Gross Covered

Prescription
Drug Costs, CY 

2023

$18,275,108,000

17,000

48,000

23,000

664,000

843,000

785,000

994,000

Number of
Medicare

Part D
Enrollees
Who Used

the Drug, CY 
2023

1,883,000

1,324,000

3,928,000

 
Note: Numbers other than prices are rounded to the nearest thousands. List prices are rounded to the nearest dollar and represent 

the Wholesale Acquisition Costs (WACs) for the selected drugs based on 30-day supply using CY 2022 prescription fills. Drug 
companies’ participation in the Negotiation Program is voluntary; the figures above represent estimates based on continued drug 

company participation in the Medicare program. 

Diabetes; Heart
failure; Chronic
kidney disease

Rheumatoid
arthritis; Psoriasis;
Psoriatic arthritis

Diabetes; Heart 
failure; Chronic 
kidney disease

Psoriasis; Psoriatic
arthritis; Crohn’s
disease; Ulcerative
colitis

Prevention and
treatment of blood
clots; Reduction of
risk for patients with
coronary or
peripheral artery
disease

Prevention and
treatment of blood
clots
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To view the full CMS Medicare Drug Price Negotiation Program, visit- www.cms.gov/files/document/fact-sheet-negotiated-prices-initial-price-
applicability-year-2026.pdf.


