

Projected Savings for People with Medicare Part D Coverage:

When the negotiated prices go into effect in 2026, people enrolled in Medicare prescription drug coverage would save under the projected defined standard benefit design an estimated \$1.5 billion. These savings from the Negotiation Program are in addition to savings from other cost saving provisions in the Inflation Reduction Act, such as the first ever cap on out-of-pocket drug costs for people with Medicare.

Drug Name	Participating Drug Company	Commonly Treated Conditions	Agreed to Negotiated Price for 30- day Supply for CY 2026	List Price for 30-day Supply, CY 2023	Discount of Negotiated Price from 2023 List Price	Total Part D Gross Covered Prescription Drug Costs, CY 2023	Number of Medicare Part D Enrollees Who Used the Drug, CY 2023
Januvia	Merck Sharp Dohme	Diabetes	\$113.00	\$527.00	79%	\$4,091,399,000	843,000
Fiasp; Fiasp FlexTouch; Fiasp PenFill; NovoLog; NovoLog FlexPen; NovoLog PenFill	Novo Nordisk Inc	Diabetes	\$119.00	\$495.00	76%	\$2,612,719,000	785,000
Farxiga	AstraZeneca AB	Diabetes; Heart failure; Chronic kidney disease	\$178.50	\$556.00	68%	\$4,342,594,000	994,000
Enbrel	Immunex Corporation	Rheumatoid arthritis; Psoriasis; Psoriatic arthritis	\$2,355.00		67%	\$2,951,778,000	48,000
Jardiance	Boehringer Ingelheim	Diabetes; Heart failure; Chronic kidney disease	\$197.00	\$573.00	66%	\$8,840,947,000	1,883,000
Stelara	Janssen Biotech, Inc.	Psoriasis; Psoriatic arthritis; Crohn's disease; Ulcerative colitis	\$4,695.00	\$13,836.00	66%	\$2,988,560,000	23,000
Xarelto	Janssen Pharms	Prevention and treatment of blood clots; Reduction of risk for patients with coronary or peripheral artery disease	\$197.00	\$517.00	62%	\$6,309,766,000	1,324,000
Eliquis	Bristol Myers Squibb	Prevention and treatment of blood clots	\$231.00	\$521.00	56%	\$18,275,108,000	3,928,000
Entresto	Novartis Pharms Corp	Heart failure	\$295.00	\$628.00	53%	\$3,430,753,000	664,000
Imbruvica	Pharmacyclics LLC	Blood cancers	\$9,319.00	\$14,934.00	38%	\$2,371,858,000	17,000

To view the full CMS Medicare Drug Price Negotiation Program, visit- www.cms.gov/files/document/fact-sheet-negotiated-prices-initial-price-applicability-year-2026.pdf.

Note: Numbers other than prices are rounded to the nearest thousands. List prices are rounded to the nearest dollar and represent the Wholesale Acquisition Costs (WACs) for the selected drugs based on 30-day supply using CY 2022 prescription fills. Drug companies' participation in the Negotiation Program is voluntary; the figures above represent estimates based on continued drug company participation in the Medicare program.